

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3209 of 2012

Appellant :- Praveen

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashish Kumar Pandey,P.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Hon'ble Praveen Kumar Giri,J.

1. Counsel for the appellant states that he has filed second bail application in this case on behalf of the appellant on 18.11.2022, but the same is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the second bail application and place the same on record.
3. List this case again on 13.02.2025 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 6.2.2025

VKG